Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Theodore B. Hill	11/17/2000
Edward A. Radtke	11/17/2000
Robert A. Schneider	11/17/2000
James A. Bixby	11/17/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEQUAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	11436 Sorrento Valley Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6629525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen C. Beuerle

Address Line 1: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP

530 B Street; Suite 2100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109834-000000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen C. Beuerle

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 019580 FRAME: 0900

500318863

source=ASSIGNMENT6629525#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT6629525#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT6629525#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT6629525#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Theodore B. Hill; Edward A. Radtke; Robert A. Schneider; and James A. Bixby, all citizens the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled **OXYGEN CONCENTRATION SYSTEM AND**METHOD OF USING SAME, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on August 3, 2000 and accorded U.S. Application Serial No. 09/632,099; and

WHEREAS, Sequal Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 11436

Sorrento Valley Road, San Diego, CA 92121 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

SD-156886.1

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

34 0

WITHESS my mand at
California, this /7 day of
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO On Nov 17 200 before me, Mc 6000 2, Value 2,
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public in and for said County and State M. C. GOMEZ COMM. #1272984 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires August 28, 2004

SD-156886.1

WITNESS my hand at

REEL: 019580 FRAME: 0903

	Patent 245/239
WITNESS my hand at the diego	
California, this 17 day of 10 over her	.000.
Edward A. Radtke	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)	
On Novi 17, 2000 before me, MC Gemez, Notay Polipersonally appeared A. Radtke —	red
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evided be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) a executed the instrument.	to me
While Gome and official seal.	
COMM. #1272984 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires August 28, 2004 Notary Public in and for said County and	
My Comm. Expires August 28, 2004 Notary Public in and for said County and	State
WITNESS my hand at	,
California, this / M/ day of /VOVEMBEK, 20	000.
The Constitution of the Co	_
Robert A. Schneider	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) Ss	
On Nov.7 2000 before me, MC Gomez Northy personally appear	red
personally known to me - OR - \nearrow proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) are executed the instrument.	to me r/their
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
- m coloner	<u>.</u>
SD-156886.1 M. C. GOMEZ COMM. #1272984 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Expires August 28, 2004 Notary Public in and for said County and	State

WITNESS my hand at	Son Diego
California, this 17th day of Novem	ber , 2000.
	James A. Bixby
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss)	
On <u>Voc 17</u> , 2000 before me, MC 60 James A. Bixby	mez Netany Public, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - provide the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the executed the instrument.	authorized capacity(ies) and that by hig/her/their
M. C. GOMEZ COMM. #1272984 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My COMM. #201789 COUNTY	Notary Public in and for said County and State

SD-156886.1

RECORDED: 07/20/2007